# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5390354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ERROR IN COVER SHEET RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 016969/00507: INITIAL "THE" WAS OMITTED FROM CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME OF "THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA"

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROHDE	12/01/2005
RONALD FALLER	12/01/2005
DEAN SICKING	12/05/2005
JIM HOLLOWAY	12/02/2005
JOHN REID	12/01/2005
ROBERT BIELENBERG	12/01/2005
KARLA POLIVKA	12/01/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, VARNER HALL	
Internal Address:	3835 HOLDREGE STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7913981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 641-1600

**Email:** troymailroom@hdp.com, aminarik@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17540-000012-US

PATENT REEL: 049822 FRAME: 0948

505343571

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL M. MINARIK
SIGNATURE:	/April M Minarik/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page2.tif source=Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page3.tif source=Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page4.tif source=Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page5.tif

source=Corrected Cover Sheet - Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page1.tif

source=Corrected Cover Sheet - Assignment Recordation - INV to BOR#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049822 FRAME: 0949

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Rohde	12/01/2005
Ronald Faller	12/01/2005
Dean Sicking	12/05/2005
Jim Holloway	12/02/2005
John Reid	12/01/2005
Robert Bielenberg	12/01/2005
Karla Polivka	12/01/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska
Street Address:	3835 Holdrege Street
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68503-1435

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11280612

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.474.6550

Email: bmack@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Mack

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNVN.117727

REEL: 048969 FRANCE: 02507

500068823

PATENT REEL: 048960 FRANE: 08508 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN ROHDE, of 2221 Sheridan Blvd., Lincoln, in the county

of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68502; RONALD FALLER, of 732 West Cuming Street, in the

county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68502; DEAN SICKING, of 5100 Johnson Road, in the

county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68502; JIM HOLLOWAY, of 7420 Poplar Road, in the

county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68506; JOHN REID, of 6307 Yellowstone Circle, in the

county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68510; ROBERT BIELENBERG, 5200 NE 6th Street, in

the county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68521; and KARLA POLIVKA, of 515 Bridger

Road, in the county of Lancaster, State of Nebraska 68521 ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented

certain new and useful improvements in

CABLE RELEASE LEVER

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

NEBRASKA ("ASSIGNEE), a non-profit corporation duly organized under the laws of the State

of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln,

Nebraska, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in,

to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and

1

1816933v1

executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this / day of DECEMBER, 2005

JOHN ROHDE

EXECUTED this 1st day of December, 2005.

2

1816933v1

EXECUTED this 5th day of Dec., 2005.  DEAN SICKING
EXECUTED this Z day of December, 2005.  IRM HOLLOWAY
EXECUTED this
EXECUTED this 1st day of December, 2005.  ROBERT BIELENBERG
EXECUTED this 1st day of <u>December</u> , 2005.  KARLA POLIVKA

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Rohde	12/01/2005
Ronald Faller	12/01/2005
Dean Sicking	12/05/2005
Jim Holloway	12/02/2005
John Reid	12/01/2005
Robert Bielenberg	12/01/2005
Karla Polivka	12/01/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: The	Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska	
Street Address:	Address: 3835 Holdrege Street	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68503-1435	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11280612

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816.474.6550 Phone: bmack@shb.com Email: Correspondent Name: Brian R. Mack Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108 Address Line 4:

UNVN.117727 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 048860 FRANTE: 02507 500068823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Mack	
Total Attachments: 3 source=UNVN Assign#page1.tif		
source=UNVN Assign#page2.tif		
source=UNVN Assign#page3.tif		

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019** 

Patent Reel: 048860 Frawe: 08568